Appendix M

Energy Code Compliance per Nebraska Energy Code

LB 405, updated the Nebraska Energy Code from the 2009 IECC to the 2018 IECC and ASHRAE 90.1-2016. This went into effect July 1, 2020

If a town or county has not adopted an energy code or does not wish to adopt an energy code, the Nebraska Department of Environment & Energy, Planning & Aid Division enforces the code in your jurisdiction.

Nebraska Department of Environment & Energy

Planning & Aid Division Energy Codes P.O. Box 98922 Lincoln, NE 68509